



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL
PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH**

Case No. : COP(C)/22/2025

SMTI. CHUBAMONGLA AO
SWEEPER (CONTINGENCY) UNDER THE ESTABLISHMENT OF SENIOR ESTATE
OFFICER, PWD (H), MOKOKCHUNG, NAGALAND

VERSUS

SHRI SENTIYANGER, IAS AND 3 ORS
CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVT. OF NAGALAND, NAGALAND KOHIMA

2:SMTI. CHUBASANGLA ANAR
IAS
HOME COMMISSIONER
GOVT. OF NAGALAND
NAGALAND KOHIMA

3:SHRI P. I. IMNA AO
ENGINEER-IN-CHIEF
NAGALAND PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
NAGALAND KOHIMA

4:SHRI HOZHETO
CHIEF ENGINEER
PWD (HOUSING)
NAGALAND KOHIMA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MOA JAMIR, K SHIJOH, GRACE I
NAMGI, IMTI CHANG, ROSEMARY KIKON, SHISA JAMIR, T. METSIEO, THEJANUO
METHA, R MERE, Y HUMTSOE, M JEMU

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

BEFORE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE YARENJUNGLA LONGKUMER
ORDER

26/09/2025

Learned counsel, Ms. Grace I. Namgi is present.

Learned counsel Mr. Veto V. Zhimomi enters appearance for respondent No. 4 and prays for some time to file his Power and affidavit, if so advised.

List the matter after 3(three) weeks.

Sd/-

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant