



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL
PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH**

Case No. : COP(C)/22/2025

SMTI. CHUBAMONGLA AO
SWEEPER (CONTINGENCY) UNDER THE ESTABLISHMENT OF SENIOR ESTATE
OFFICER, PWD (H), MOKOKCHUNG, NAGALAND

VERSUS

SHRI SENTIYANGER, IAS AND 4 ORS
CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVT. OF NAGALAND, NAGALAND KOHIMA

2:SMTI. CHUBASANGLA ANAR
IAS
HOME COMMISSIONER
GOVT. OF NAGALAND
NAGALAND KOHIMA

3:SHRI P. I. IMNA AO
ENGINEER-IN-CHIEF
NAGALAND PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
NAGALAND KOHIMA

4:SHRI HOZHETO
CHIEF ENGINEER
PWD (HOUSING)
NAGALAND KOHIMA

5:SHRI ABHIJIT SINHA IAS

HOME COMMISSIONER

GOVERNMENT OF NAGALAND

NAGALAND
KOHIMA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MOA JAMIR, K SHIJOH, GRACE I
NAMGI, IMTI CHANG, ROSEMARY KIKON, SHISA JAMIR, T. METSIEO, THEJANUO
METHA, R MERE, Y HUMTSOE, M JEMU

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

BEFORE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA

ORDER

08/12/2025

Heard Ms. Grace, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. N. Angami, learned Senior Counsel for the respondent No. 1 and Mr. Ajungli Sangtam, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Moa Imchen, learned Senior Counsel for the respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

Record reveals that the amended petition has already been filed impleading the respondent contemnor No. 5 as a party respondents.

Issue Notice to the respondent No. 5 through Register AD and as usual process. Further, the learned counsel appearing on respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 3 also sought for time for filing the affidavit-in-opposition.

Prayer allowed.

List the matter accordingly after vacation as on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

Sd/-
JUDGE

Comparing Assistant